Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File : BE095809.D

Acqg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28
Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X
Misc :

ALS Vvial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 14:05:40 2018

Quant Method : Z%:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BEQ95809.D
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEMI1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File BE0S95809.D

Acg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28

Operator SJ/Ju

Sample J1835-14DL 10X

Misc :

ALS Vial 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

Mar 16 13:27:58 2018
Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018
Initial Calibration

ABundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 168.70) BEGG5809.D
40000) lon 94,00 (93.70 to 94.70): BEC95809.D
lon 80.00 (79.70 to 80.70)- BE095809.D
30000 1
| 17.84
|
20000
|
10000 |
8
Time-> 16.80 1690 17.00 17.10 17.20 17.30 17.40 17.50 17.60 17.70 17.80 17:90 1800 1810 1820 1830 1840 1850 1860 1870 1880
Abundance
188
20000
10000
o4
@ | 165 179 268
mz-> 70 8 90 100 110 120 130 140 180 160 170 180 190 - 200 2i0 ' 0 270
Abundarice Scan 2740 (17.747 miry. BECS5806.D (-2732) (3
188
5000
& M 166 178 268
mz-> 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 130 160 170 180 190 200 210 0 270

TIC: BE095809.D

(10) Phenanthrene-d10 (1)
17.837min (+0.091) 0.40ng/ul
response 37162

lon Exp% Act%

3.M Fri Mar 16 13:22:27 2018 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File BE095809.D

Acg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28

Operator $J/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X

Misc :

ALS Vial 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update :
Response via

Mar 16 13:27:58 2018
Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M
ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018

Initial Calibration

Rbundance lon 188,00 (187.70 to 188.70): BEOS5809.D
40606 lon 94,00 (93.70 to 94.70): BE095809.D
lon 80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BEO95809.D
30000
20000
10000
Time--> 16.70 16.80 16.90 17.00 17.10 17.20 17.30 1740 1750 17.60 17.70 17.80 17.90 18.00 1810 1820 18130 1840 1850 1860 1870
Abundance
4000 1?8
2000
80 o4
165 179 268
mz-> 70 8 90 100 110 120 130 140 180 160 170 180 150 200 210 230 230 o240 280 280 4%
Abundance Sean 2740 (17.747 i) BESGB06 D (2752) ()
1
5000|
%0 4 166 178 268
mz-> 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 230  2%0 2650 270
TIC: BEOS5809.D

(10) Phenanthrene-d10 (1)
17.739min (-0.008) O.40ngiuim> S ) 5’,@’(&/
response 6482

lon Exp%  Act%

LG MEEElE M Fri Mar 16 13:23:58 2018

Page: 1



Data Path
Data File
Acg On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial

Quant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

Quantitation Report

(Qedit)

\\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\

BE095809.D
15 Mar 2018
sSJ/Ju

J1835-14DL 10X

18:28

13

Mar 16 13:29:59 2018

Sample Multiplier:

1

Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE(031318.M

ASP BNA STANDAEDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018
Initial Calibration

Abundance lon 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): BE095809.D
lon 179.00 (178.70 to 178.70): BEO95809.D
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): BE095809.D
8000
2d
6000
4000
1
17.87
Oy e TR T S T S SRS B T S S B Bt e A S R S R R
Time--> 1690 1700 1710 1720 1730 1740 1750 1760 1770 1780 17.90 1800 1810 1820 1830 1840 1850 18.60 18.70 18.80 18.90
Abundance
178
500
80 94 165 188
| ﬁﬁ
UL L L L ) B e e g
mz--> 70 sb 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 2%0
Abundance Scan 2745 (17.782 min): BEOS5806.D (-2737) (-)
178
5000
165 | I 266
e B e e e e e B e B B
mz-> 70 80 9 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270
TIC: BE095809.D
(12) Phenanthrene
17.873min (+0.091) 0.16ng/ul
response 3114
lon Exp% Act%
; .02#
|IYoS
32.50#
a3inodddv
RS M Fri Mar 16 13:24:44 2018 Page: 1




Data Path :
Data File
Acqg On
Operator :
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial

Quant Time:
Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

Quantitation Report

(Qedit)

\\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_ E\Data\BE031518\

BE095809.D
15 Mar 2018
8J/JU

J1835-14DL 10X

18:28

13

Sample Multiplier: 1

Mar 16 13:29:59 2018

Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M

ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018
Initial Calibration

bundance lon 178,00 (177.70 to 178.70). BEGG5809.D
lon 179,00 (178.70 to 179.70). BECS5809.D
lon 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70) BEOS5809.D
8000
2d
6000 17,78
40001 |
|
2000
1
. /\
Time-> 1680 16,90 17.00 1710 1720 1730 1740 1750 17560 1770 17580 17550 18100 1810 1620 1830 1640 1650 16'60 1670 "
Amn%%ﬁ
118
4000
2000
80 94 165 188 268
mz-> 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 180 200 210 230 230 240 280 260 270
Abundance Soan 2745 (17.782 min): BEOSSE06.D (-2737) ()
178
5000
166 ll 266
mz-> 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 180 180 170 180 190 200 210 230 230 240 280 260 270
TIC: BEOS5809.D

(12) Phenanthrene

17.781min (-0.001) O.42ngiuim y  S”) gllc’(r
response 8199

lon

Exp% Act%

3.M Fri Mar 16 13:24:58 2018

Page: 1




Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_ E\Data\BE031518\
Data File : BE095809.D

Acg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28
Operator : S$J/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X

Misc :

ALS Vial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 13:29:59 2018

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): BE095809.D
1000, lon 106.00 (105.70 to 106.70): BE095809.D
lon 104.00 (103.70 to 104.70); BEOS5809.D
800
600
400
200 AR ,VM,w/l\*wﬂwffwwmvﬂ’f R
oo a7, W SN Nw/\-w\."wr«/\./~W\,\4_/\/\/\m.,-M/‘—'\/\/V\‘\/ il i
S L L B e B e o e e L TRt A LA TS LS B o o 1S e e B R
Time--> 1890 19.00 19.10 19.20 19.30 19.40 1950 19.60 19.70 19.80 19.90 20.00 20.10 20.20 20.30 20.40 20.50 20.60 20.70 20.80
Abundance
202
400 106
212
200

LU LU 0 S I G 5 e B 1
| T I I | I I T T |

mz-> 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 180 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190

L N L R L B RS R BRI RN

195 200 205 210 215 220

(14) Fluoranthene-d10 (SURR)
19.837min (+0.117) 0.00ng/ul
response 23

lon Exp%  Act%

Abundance Scan 3253 (19.720 min): BE095806.D (-3247) ()
242
5000
106
100 202
mz-> 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 180 185 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 196 200 205 210 215 230
TIC: BEOS5809.D

BUEEWEISEls .M Fri Mar 16 13:52:08 2018

Page:
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Quantitation Report

(Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File BE095809.D

Acg On 15 Mar 2018 18:28

Operator $J/JU

Sample J1835-14DL 10X

Misc

ALS Vvial 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time:

Mar 16 13:29:59 2018

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_ E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M
Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
QLast Update Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018
Response via Initial Calibration
Abundance lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): BEQ95809.D
1000 lon 108,00 (105.70 to 106.70): BEDS5800.D
lon 104.00 (103.70 to 104.70): BE0Y5809.D
800

Time--> 1870 1880 1890 1900 1910 1920 19.30 19.40 1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030 2040 2050 2060 20.70
Abundance
600 212
202
106
400
200 101
mz-> 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 195 160 185 170 195 180 185 190 155 200 205 210 215 230
Abundance Scan 3253 (19.720 min): BEO95806.D (-3241) (-)
212
5000
106
100 ] | 202
mz--> 90 95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220

TIC: BE095809.D

(14) Fluoranthene-d10 (SURR)
19.719min (-0.000) 0.04ngiuimy Gy 5[ /6 , (&
response 729 ‘

lon Exp% Act%

BESEMEEE M Fri Mar 16 13:53:21 2018

Page: 1




Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File : BE095809.D

Acg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28
Operator : $J/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X
Misc :

ALS Vvial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 13:29:59 2018

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEMl\BNA_E\METHODS\SOM—EPA—SIM—BE031318.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration
Abundance lon 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): BE095809.D
000 lon 120,00 (119,70 to 120.70)- BEOS5809.D
fon 236.00 (235,70 to 236, 70) BEO95809.D
6000
5000
4000
3000
2000
MMMMMMMMMMMMMM — i Attt u,\zd.,iwsdmm,«mm e g oS I N Bt P et et
1000 o o 2196 e ~
e E O S S —
Time—> 2100 2110 2120 2130 2140 21,50 2160 2170 2180 2190 2200 2210 2220 2230 2240 22.50 2260 2270 2280 22,90
Abundance
2000 195
29
265
120
1000 253
| B0 | 2
””V“.“”.“wunpn.““.”.“““”””HP”.“”““.”““””“”‘”wnnpnu””““q””“”.n”““q”“.“.””,“.””“”.n”
miz—-> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 295 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270
Abundance Scan 3665 (21.836 min). BEOS5806.D (-3659) ()
240
5000
236
120
125 228 252 265
NN - E—— Sy SIS N S—: - A R—
miz--> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 200 235 230 235 240 245 250 955 260 265 270

TIC: BE095809.D

(16) Chrysene-d12 (l)
21.956min (+0.120) 0.40ng/ul
response 49

lon Exp%  Act%

RO M Fri Mar 16 13:53:29 2018

Page:
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_ E\Data\BE031518\

Data File : BE095809.D

Acg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28
Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X
Misc :

ALS Vvial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 13:29:59 2018
Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_ E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-~SIM-BE031318.M

Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration
bundance lon 240.00 (239.70 fo 240.70): BE095809.D
7000 lon 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70); BE0SS809.D
lon 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70); BE095809.D
6000
5000 21/83
4000
3000
2000
1000] S
e e A S R T TR
Time--> 2080 2090 2100 21 10 2120 2130 2140 21.50 2160 21. 70 2180 2190 22.00 22,10 2220 2230 2240 2250 2260 2270 2280
Abundance
240
4000
125
2000 120 20 20 065
253
mz--> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 1%5 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270
Abundance Scan 3665 (21.836 miny: BE09S806.D (-3659) (-)
240
5000
236
120
| 125 2?8 252
m/z--> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 2 265 270
TIC: BE095809.D

(16) Chrysene-d12 ()
21.829min (-0.007) 0.40ng/im S b[ 6 Hg’
response 6472

lon Exp% Act%

Sindediiidels .M Fri Mar 16 13:54:02 2018 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File : BEO095809.D

Acg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28
Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X
Misc :

ALS Vvial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 14:00:03 2018

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEMI1\BNA_ E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration
AbUndance lon 228,00 (227.70 to 228,70): BEGG5809.D
lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70)- BE095800.D
5000 fon 226,00 (225,70 to 226,70y BEO95809.D
4000 1
| 21.87
3000)
2000
_)f“‘\m»\/ A /‘*f\A o N e Y ) '\%nm-wwW«w/\va.wfwdxer»w-wﬂ ~~~~~~~ i
1000 | o
WW"“W““’" el SR B = B S SN - - e —
N T ——
Time-> 2090 21.00 21.10 21.20 2130 2140 2150 2160 2170 2180 2190 2200 2210 2220 22.30 2240 2250 22.60 22.70 2280
Abundance
298
2000 125
120 053 265
236240 | 260
s e NSNS UVOU UGS SO SSSUSSS S | DU oSN | ML o S
z—> 110 115 120 135 130 195 140 145 150 155 150 155 190 175 180 185 150 105 200 208 210 318 230 238 210 S48 o4 A oo e TSl
Abundance Scan 3662 (21815 min). BEG95806.D (-3654) () b
28
5000
120 125 | 236240 253 264
S VOSSOV SS—[N L. . o4 . - N . S
miz-> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 295 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270
TIC: BEO95809.D

(18) Benzo(a)anthracene
21.871min (+0.057) 0.23ng/ul
response 4745

lon Exp% Act%
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEMI\BNA E\Data\BE031518)\
Data File : BE095809.D

Acqg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28
Operator : 8J/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X
Misc :
ALS vial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 14:00:03 2018

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

bundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): BE095809.D
lon 229.00 (228.70 to 228.70): BEQ95809.D
5000 lon 228.00 (225.70 to 226.70): BEO95809.D
4000 1
|
3000
2000
1000 i N A WINPT /\ PN e AN e N P e e
.W;«MM/\MN P N
:fw MWM»»WW ./%l_J e e i i APl 5 e
mime--> 2080 2090 2100 21 10 2120 2130 2140 2150 21.60 21.70 2180 2190 2200 2210 22.20 2230 2240 2250 22.60 2270
Abundance
228
2000 125
120 240 265
1000 238
| || 280
mz-> 110 115 1&0 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 24IO 245 250 255 260 2é5 270
Abundance Scan 3662 (21.815 min): BECS5806.D (-3654) (-)
228
5000
120 125 l l 2362“O 253 264
mz--> 110 115 120 155 130 135 140 11115 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 2 1;’5 240 245 250 255 260 265 270

TIC: BE095809.D

(18) Benzo(a)anthracene

21.815min (+0.000) O.14ng/im > S b‘!()“ﬁ/
response 2887

lon Exp% Act%

Sduibabhls . M Fri Mar 16 13:55:21 2018 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File : BE095809.D

Acg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28

Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X

Misc :

ALS vial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 14:00:03 2018

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEMl\BNA__E\METHODS\SOM-—EPA-—SIM-—BEO31318.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

bundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): BE095809.D
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): BE095809.D
5000 lon 228.00 (228,70 to 229.70). BE09580S.D
4000
3000
2000
LY AV NN i e N PN N e Pt e
1000] s e ~ ‘ _ - -
- e g A e SIS NN G LN i e e — ——
Time--> 2100 21. 10 2120 2130 21.40 2150 2160 21, 70 2180 21.90 22.00 22.10 2220 2230 2240 2250 2260 2270 2280 2290 2300
Abundance
125
1500
229 265
o T 23
‘ 260
m/z--> 110 115 120 125 150 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 22520 35240 245 250 60 65 270
Abundance Scan 3670 (21.871 min): BE0S5806.D (-3666) (-)
5000
125 252 260 265
LA L N I O 0 O l||| LA (LI O I AN R B 0 llll TTTT ll‘l 4”' TTTTITITrIrITT I rTTT lVIl|llI"l’f'I|l'rI""
m'z—-> 110 11'5 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270
TIC: BE095809.D

(19) Chrysene
22.005min (+0.134) 0.01ng/ul
response 176

lon Exp%  Act%

RGNS .M Fri Mar 16 13:55:29 2018 Page: 1



Data

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\

Data File : BE095809.D

Acg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28
Operator : 8J/JU

Sample :+ J1835-14DL 10X
Misc

ALS Vial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 14:00:03 2018

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration
Abundance lon 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): BE095809.D
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): BE095809.D
5000 lon 229.00 (228.70 to 229.70): BE095800.D
4000 2d
21.87
30001
2000
e P NS N
10000 e
WMWVQ“
T it
Time--> 20.90 2100 21 10 21.20 2130 2140 2150 2160 21.70 21.80 21.90 2200 2210 2220 2230 2240 2250 2260 2270 22.80
Abundance
228
2000 125
120 253 265
236240 | 260
LS A Ay A N K A L) LA L L) L L LA RS KA LA LA RS LA S EAR S AR BB Lot s caas e F SRS RS M R
mz-> 1 0115 120 125 131»0 135 140 145 150 1515 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 2é5 2'}
Abundance Scan 3670 (21.871 min): BEO95806.D (-3666) (-
22F8
5000
125 i 252 260 265
R R DA R AR R L L B L B T T T T T T e e
mz--> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 '195 200 205 210 215 2202 5 2 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270

TIC: BE0C95809.D

(19) Chrysene

21.871min (+0.000) 024ngim > S 3][6 “ 'g
response 4997

lon Exp% Act%

8.M Fri Mar 16 13:56:01 2018 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File : BE095809.D

Acg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28

Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X

Misc :

ALS Vial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 14:02:28 2018
Quant Method : 2:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M

Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration
Abundgrce on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): BEOS5809.D
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): BE095809.D
lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70); BE095809.D
3000
2500
2000 ’\V/P~’ NN e AN AN NI o y S /\/«\,/\/‘"\, VA e SN BN NV NS

1500

“\

1000
500
Ollllllv cllvlvlrlvl T T T lllll!llrll[llll[llfhllrl‘tlll 1r|||”1'"1 B N B e |
Time--> 2360 2370 2380 2390 2400 2410 2420 2430 2440 2450 24160 2470 2480 2490 2500 2510 2520
Abundance
2000 125
252
229 25
120
1000 l I
T 1 1 I T T T 1 | )] 1 ] T T | 2!36240 26!0 I! T
miz-—> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270
Aburdance Scan 4027 (24.381 min): BEOS5806.D (-4017) (1)
262
5000
120 ’?5 226 236240 265
miz-> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 230 295 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270

TIC: BE095809.D

(23) Benzo(a)pyrene (C)
24.381min (-24.381) 0.00ng/ul d
response O

lon Exp% Act%

SLELletls .M Fri Mar 16 13:58:27 2018 Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File : BE095809.D

Acg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28
Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X
Misc :

ALS Vvial ; 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 14:02:28 2018

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEMI\BNA_ E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Rbundggee on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): BE0S5809.D
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): BEOS5809.D
lon 125.00 (124.70 to 125.70)- BEO95809.D
3000
2500 |
20001 M A A A A A A AN A SR NSO
| ~ e
1500 &
1000} st St i WMM/\AN’MWMN"M”"\\
500
Time-> 2340 2350 2360 2370 23.80 2300 2400 2410 2420 2430 2440 2450 24160 2470 2480 2490 2500 2510 2520 2530
Abundance
2000 125
252
20 229 25
1000
T T T | T T T T T T [ | II } I 23624{0 T 26'0 [4
miz--> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 230 295 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 290
Abundance Scan 4027 (24.381 min): BEOS5806.D (-4017) ()
262
5000
120 125 226 236240 265
miz-> 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 235 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 230

TIC: BE095809.D

(23) Benzo(a)pyrene (C)

24:375min (-0.007) 0.A2nghim Yy S) ), ]8\\‘(
response 2364

lon Exp% Act%
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File : BE095809.D

Acqg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28

Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X

Misc

ALS Vvial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 14:02:28 2018

Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEM1\BNA_E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance
1500

lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): BE095809.D
lon 138.00 (137.70 to 138.70): BE095809.D
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): BE095808.D

Time--> 2740 2750 2760 2770 2780 27.90 28100 2810 2820 2830 2840 2850 28160 2870 2880 2890 2900 2010
Abundance
1000 216
800! 139
600 '
Ill"llll" T TT TTTT TTTT l||l||l'| TTTTfTrTTT LR llllI|l'i|‘ll|ll|l|“|l’|'| ||'Vl||l l||1l||| Illlll'llll"‘ 'llllllllll‘l TrTT TrTTT llll l‘||l|l||ll|7
miz-> 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 230 205 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 245 270 275 280 285
Abundance Scan 5023 (28.257 min): BEO95806.D (-4998) (-)
276
5000
138 ]
|
L A L R L LI LR LR A SR LR U LR RN IV UL ML LR IR UL S L LN IR RN LR LML LML IS LR
miz-> 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 165 190 195 200 205 210 215 230 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 290 275 280 285

Nd Tv:02:Z 8T0Z/9T/E 0.00
1yos

TIC: BE095809.D

(26) Benzo(g,h,i)perylene
28.257min (-28.257) 0.00ng/ul d
response O

lon Exp% Act%
.00
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File : BE095809.D

Acqg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28
Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X
Misc :

ALS Vial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 14:02:28 2018
Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEMl\BNA_E\METHODS\SOM—EPA-—SIM—BE031318.M

Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration
Abundance lon 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): BE095809.D
lon 138.00 (137.70 o 138.70): BED95809.D
1500, lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70); BEO95809.D
1
28.p4
1000

2d

o

Time-> 2720 27.30 27.40 2750 2760 2770 27:80 2790 2800 2810 28.20 2830 2840 2850 2860 2870 2860 2890 2000 2010
Abundance
1000 216
800 139
600
miz—> 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 165 190 195 200 205 210 215 230 235 230 295 240 245 250 255 250 265 270 275 280 245
Abundance Scan 5023 (28.257 mir): BEOGSE06.D (-4998) (-) r
216
5000
138

R R L SIS BALAAS S SIS AL AL LI RS B L R AR AR A LD SRS L I SR A L UL A IS S A I LR R AR R

mz--> 130 135 140 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 180 185 190 195 200 205 210 215 220 225 230 235 240 245 250 255 260 265 270 275 280 285

- TIC: BEQ95808.D

(26) Benzo(g,h,i)perylene

28243min (0014) 0.12ngluim) g7 _5] ,(,HY
response 2352

lon Exp% Act%
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Quantitation Repbrt (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : \\74.0.250.170\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA E\Data\BE031518\
Data File : BE095809.D

Acg On : 15 Mar 2018 18:28
Operator : SJ/JU

Sample : J1835-14DL 10X

Misc :

ALS Vvial : 13 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 16 14:05:40 2018
Quant Method : Z:\HPCHEMI\BNA_ E\METHODS\SOM-EPA-SIM-BE031318.M

Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
QLast Update : Fri Mar 16 02:40:12 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration
Internal Standards R.T. QIon Response Conc Units Dev(Min)
1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 8.45 152 1885 0.40 ng/ul 0.00
2) Naphthalene-d8 11.27 136 5408 0.40 ng/ul 0.00
6) Acenaphthene-dl0 15.03 164 2917 0.40 ng/ul 0.00
10) Phenanthrene-dl10 17.74 188 6482$S 0.40 ng/ul 0.00
16) Chrysene-dl2 21.83 240 6472 0.40 ng/ul 0.00 92 DI
20) Perylene-dl2 24.49 264 6439 0.40 ng/ul 0.00
System Monitoring Compounds
4) 2-Methylnaphthalene-dl0 12.83 152 247 0.03 ng/ul 0.00 /13/
14) Fluoranthene-dl10 19.72 212 729m»  0.04 ng/ul  0.00 D .b/,‘
Target Compounds Qvalue
3) Naphthalene 11.33 128 1554 0.103 ng/ul# 85
5) 2-Methylnaphthalene 12.90 142 2821 0.269 ng/ul 97 1 -5}l1/(9/
12) Phenanthrene 17.78 178 8199m) 0.422 ng/ul 5
17) Pyrene 20.10 202 7916 0.322 ng/ul# 80
18) Benzo(a)anthracene 21.82 228 2887m 0.138 ng/ul
19) Chrysene 21.87 228 4997m 0.235 ng/ul /l‘)[k
23) Benzo(a)pyrene 24.37 252 2364m 0.116 ng/ul 53 2
26) Benzo(g,h,i)perylene 28.24 276 2352m 0.121 ng/ul
(#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

Nd Tv:0¢:¢ 810¢/9T/€
|IU0S

d3anodddv

suoneibalul renue
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